TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Ba Association, Agent	nk, National as Administrative		102/21/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bioglan Pharmaceuticals Corp.	
Street Address:	7 Great Valley Parkway, Suite 301	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2893077	ZONALON
Registration Number:	2843401	SOLARAZE
Registration Number:	2725852	ADOXA
Registration Number:	2442940	TXSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2399228	A-FIL
Registration Number:	2239725	DELIVERING SERIOUS MEDICINE FOR DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	2197069	AFIRM
Registration Number:	2183172	BIOGLAN
Registration Number:	2137236	BETA-LIFTX
Registration Number:	2125549	ß-LIFTX
Registration Number:	1612636	BENZASHAVE
Registration Number:	1391339	PRAMEGEL
Registration Number:	3026918	ADOXA DOXYCYCLINE TABLETS SMALL. EASY TO

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0869

900100013

	<u> </u>	SWALLOW.		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)953-7201 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (212) 415-9200 Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue, 15th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		477347-00008		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sarah Robertson		
Signature:		/sr/		
Date:		02/26/2008		
Total Attachments O				

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Security Interest from Wachovia Bank to Bioglan Pharmaceuticals#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest from Wachovia Bank to Bioglan Pharmaceuticals#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest from Wachovia Bank to Bioglan Pharmaceuticals#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0870

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of February <u>21</u>, 2008, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Bioglan Pharmaceuticals Corp. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted security interests in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation security interests in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all outstanding mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

Further, Grantor is hereby authorized to notify the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the termination of the Secured Party's security interests in the above-referenced trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRI1\668227v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0871 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:__

Scott Santa Cruz

Title: Director

Schedule A

Bioglan Pharmaceuticals Corp. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ZONALON	2893077	10/12/04
SOLARAZE	2843401	05/18/04
ADOXA	2725852	06/10/03
TXSYSTEMS	2442940	04/10/01
A-FIL	2399228	10/31/00
DELIVERING SERIOUS MEDICINE FOR DERMATOLOGY	2239725	04/13/99
AFIRM	2197069	10/20/98
BIOGLAN	2183172	08/25/98
BETA-LIFTX	2137236	02/17/98
LIFTX <beta> and Design</beta>	2125549	12/30/97
BENZASHAVE	1612636	09/11/90
PRAMEGEL	1391339	04/29/86
ADOXA DOXYCYCLINE TABLETS SMALL. EASY TO SWALLOW.	3026918	12/13/05

TRI1\668227v2

RECORDED: 02/26/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0873